

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11276 OF 2018

The Union Of India Through Dy. Cvo (t) And ....Petitioner  
Pio (vig) Central Railway , General Manager's  
Office

V/S

Central Information Commissioner, New Delhi ....Respondent  
And Anr

Ibraheem K.M.i/b T J Pandian For Petitioner U.O.I

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &  
M.S. SANKLECHA, JJ**

**DATE : 18th April, 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, Stand over  
to 12/06/2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**