

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11276 OF 2018

The Union Of India Through Dy. Cvo (t) AndPETITIONER
Pio (vig) Central Railway , General Manager's
Office

V/S

Central Information Commissioner, New Delhi..RESPONDENT
And Anr

Mr. Gautam Modanwal i/b. Mr. T. J. Pandian for Petitioner
None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 5th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 12/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)