

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11276 OF 2018

The Union of India Through
Dy. CVO (TP and PIO (BIG) Central
Railway, General Manager's Office ...Petitioner
Versus
The Central Information Commissioner,
New Delhi & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. T.J.Pandian @ Mr. Gautam Modanwal for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**
DATE : 16th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the respondent No.2 returnable on **1st April, 2026.**
2. Stand over to **1st April, 2026.**

SANDESH D. PATIL, J.

SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.