

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.11276 OF 2018**

Union of India .... Petitioner

versus

Central Information Commissioner & Anr. .... Respondents

.....

- Mr. T. J. Pandian a/w Mr. Gautam Modanwal a/w Mr. Prasad Sawant, Advocate for Petitioner.
- None for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &  
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.**

**DATE : 01<sup>st</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Await service of notice on the Respondent No.2.
2. Stand over to 18/06/2026.

**(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)**

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)**

MANUSHREE  
NESARIKAR

Digitally signed by  
MANUSHREE  
NESARIKAR  
Date: 2026.04.02  
11:53:22 +0530